
BISCAYNE	BAY	REGIONAL	RESTORATION	COORDINATION	TEAM	–	MEMBERSHIP	
Please	NOTE	that	this	list	is	in	the	process	of	being	updated	

Updated March 2012 

 

NAME  PHONE/FAX  E‐MAIL 
Dick Frost (Chair) 
Tropical Audubon Society 
633 North Jade Drive 
Key Largo, FL 
Alternate:  Laura Reynolds 

Phone: 305-853-0242 
Fax: N/A 
 
 
Phone:  786-543-1926 

frost@terranova.net 
Voting Member 
 
 
tropicalaudubon@gmail.com  
 

Pamela Sweeney (Vice Chair) 
Manager 
Biscayne Bay Aquatic Preserve 
Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection 
1277 NE 79th Street 
Miami, FL 33138 
Alternate:  Susan Leser 

Phone: 305-795-3486 
Fax: 305-795-3486 
 
 
 
 
 
Phone:  305-795-3485 

Pamela.Sweeney@dep.state.fl.us 
Voting Member 
 
 
 
 
 
Susan.Leser@dep.state.fl.us 
 
 

Jerilyn Ashworth 
Environmental Specialist III 
Office of Ecosystem Projects 
Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection 
c/o South Florida Water 
Management District 
3301 Gun Club Road 
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
Alternate: none designated 
 

Phone: 561-682-2664 
Fax: 561-681-6755 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jerilyn.Ashworth@dep.state.fl.us  
Voting Member 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mark Bailey 
Executive Director 
Miami River Marine Group 
4993 S.W. 74th Court 
Suite A 
Miami, FL 33155 
Alternate:  none designated 
 

Phone:  305-637-7977 
Fax:  305-637-7949 

markbailey@miamirivermarinegroup.org  

Sarah Bellmund 
Ecologist 
Biscayne National Park 
9700 SW 338th Street 
Homestead, FL 33033 
Alternate:  none designated 
 

Phone: 305-394-2543 
Fax: 305-230-1190 

Sarah_bellmund@nps.gov 
Voting Member 

Joan Browder 
Research Ecologist 
Atlantic Oceanographic and 
Fisheries Service and the 
Meteorological Laboratory  
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration 
75 Virginia Beach Drive 
Miami, FL 33149 
Alternate:  Joe Serafy 

Phone: 305-361-4270 
Fax: 305-361-4478 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Phone:  305-213-2195 

j_browder@bellsouth.net 
Voting Member 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
joeserafy@noaa.gov 
 

Cara Capp 
Community Organizer 
Clean Water Action 
7300 N. Federal Highway 
Suite 200 
Boca Raton, FL 33487 
Alternate:  Kathy Aterno 

Phone: 561-672-7638 
Fax: 561-672-7657 
 
 
 
 
Phone:  561-672-7638 

ccapp@cleanwater.org 
Voting Member 
 
 
 
 
katerno@cleanwater.org 
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NAME  PHONE/FAX  E‐MAIL 
Chuck Collins 
Regional Director 
Florida Fish and Wildlife 
Conservation Commission 
8355 Northlake Boulevard 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33412 
Alternate:  Erin McDevitt 
 

Phone: 561-625-5122 
Fax: 561-625-5129 
 
 
 
 
Phone:  561-625-5122 

Chuck.Collins@MYFWC.com  
Voting Member 
 
 
 
 
Erin.McDevitt@MYFWC.com  

Nancy Diersing 
Education Specialist 
Florida Keys National Marine 
Sanctuary – Upper Region 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration 
P.O. Box 1083 
Key Largo, FL 33037 
Alternate: John Holas 

Phone: 305-852-7717X26 
Fax: 305-853-0877 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Phone:  305-852-7717 

Nancy.Diersing@naoo.gov 
Voting Member 
 
 
 
 
 
 
John.Holas@noaa.gov 
 

Phil Everingham 
Vice President 
Marine Council of Miami 
4993 S.W. 74th Court 
Suite A 
Miami, FL 33155 
Alternate:  Ed Swakon 

Phone: 305-951-9096 
Fax: N/A 
 
 
 
 
Phone:  305-445-5553 X 205 

pbemsdd@hotmail.com  
Voting Member 
 
 
 
 
eswakon@eas-eng.com 
 

TBD 
Environmental Education Provides 
of Miami-Dade County 
Alternative: none designated 
 

Phone: 305-807-8090 
Fax: N/A 

coordinator@eepmiami.org 
Voting Member 

Harry Horgan 
Executive Director 
Shake-A-Leg Miami 
2620 South Bayshore Drive 
Miami, FL 33133 
Alternate: none designated 
 

Phone: 305-858-5500 
Fax: N/A 

harry@shakealegmiami.org 
Voting Member 

Eric Hughes 
Director, South Florida Office 
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency 
701 San Marco Boulevard 
4 West 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 
Alternate:  none designated 
 

Phone: 904-232-2464 
Fax: 904-232-1888 

Hughes.eric@epa.gov  
Non-Voting Member 

Susan Kaynor 
Everglades Program Manager 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
1400 Centrepark Boulevard 
West Palm Beach, FL  33401 
Alternate:  none designated 
 

Phone: 561-472-8877 
Fax: 561-683-2428 
 

Susan.r.kaynor@usace.army.mil  
Non-Voting Member 
 

Kahlil Kettering 
Biscayne Restoration Program 
Analyst 
National Parks Conservation 
Association  
Sun Coast Regional Office 
450 North Park, Suite 301 
Hollywood, FL 33021 
Alternate: Dawn Shirreffs 

Phone:  954-961-1280X202 
Fax:  954-985-8047 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Phone:  954-961-1280 

kkettering@npca.org  
Voting Member 
 
 
 
 
 
 
dsheriffs@npca.org  
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NAME PHONE/FAX E‐MAIL 
Captain Dan Kipnis 
Charter Captain 
3156 Royal Palm Avenue 
Miami Beach, FL 33140 
Alternate:  none designated 
 

786-325-8518 
Fax:  N/A 
 

kipnisd@atlanticbb.net 
Voting Member 
 

Lisa Krimsky 
Extension Agent 
Miami-Dade County Sea Grant 
4600 Rickenbacker Causeway 
Miami, FL 33149 
Alternate:  Teresa Olcyzyk 
 

Phone:  305-421-4017 
Fax:  305-421-4674 
 
 
 
Phone:  305-248-3311X232 
 

lkrimsky@ufl.edu  
Voting Member 
 
 
 
twol@ufl.edu  
 

Susan Markley 
Miami-Dade Permitting, 
Environment and Regulatory 
Affairs 
Miami-Dade County 
701 NW 1st Court 
Miami, FL 33136 
Alternate:  Gary Milano 
 

Phone:  305-372-6863 
Fax:  305-372-6760 
 
 
 
 
Phone:  305-372-6851 
 

markls@miamidade.gov  
Voting Member 
 
 
 
 
MilanG@miamidade.gov 
 

Miami-Dade County Board of 
County Commissioners 
TBD 
 

Phone:   
Fax: 

Non-Voting Member 
 

Miami-Dade County Mayor 
TBD 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

Non-Voting Member 
 

Miami-Dade Legislative Delegation 
TBD 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

Non-Voting Member 
 

Miami-Dade League of Cities 
TBD 

Phone:  
 

Non-Voting Member 

Jeffrey Mullins 
President  
Golden Rule Seafood 
7460 SW 164th Street 
Palmetto Bay, FL 33157 
Alternate:  Stanley Holland 
 

Phone:  305-235-0661 
Fax:  305-235-5183 
 
 
 
Phone:  305-219-8734 
 

Jeffrey@goldenruleseafood.com  
Voting Member 
 
 
 
Todfrog@aol.com 
 

Patrick Pitts 
Fish and Wildlife Biologist 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
1339 20th Street 
Vero Beach, FL 32960 
Alternate:  Richard Fike 
 

Phone:  772-462-4250 
Fax:  772-562-4288 
 
 
 
Phone:  772-562-3909X262 
 

Patrick_pitts@fws.gov  
Voting Member 
 
 
 
Richard_fike@fws.gov  
 

Bradley Stark 
Member, Executive Committee 
Sierra Club Miami Group 
355 Palmero Avenue 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Alternate:  Mark Oncavage 
 

Phone:  305-662-6697 
Fax:  N/A 
 
 
 
Phone:  305-251-5273 
 

Bradley.stark@gmail.com  
Non-Voting Member 
 
 
 
Oncavage@bellsouth.net  
 

Eric Swanson 
Policy Analyst/Regional Planner 
South Florida Regional Planning 
Council 
3440 Hollywood Boulevard 
Suite 140 
Hollywood, FL 33021 
Alternate:  none designated 
 

Phone:  954-985-4416 
Fax:  954-985-4417 
 

eswanson@sfrpc.com  
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NAME PHONE/FAX E‐MAIL 
Megan Tinsley 
Everglades Science Coordinator 
Audubon of Florida 
115 Indian Mound Trail 
Tavernier, FL 33070 
Alternate: Julie Hill-Gabriel 

Phone:  305-852-6286 
Fax:  305-852-8012 
 
 
 
Phone: 305-371-6399 

mtinsley@audubon.org 
Voting Member 
 
 
 
Jhill-gabriel@audubon.org 

Tom Van Lent 
Senior Scientist 
Everglades Foundation 
18001 Old Cutler Road 
Suite 625 
Palmetto Bay, FL 33157 
Alternate:  none designated 

Phone:  305-251-0039 
Fax:  305-251-0039 
 

tvanlent@evergladesfoundation.org  
Non-Voting Member 

Mark Woerner 
Chief 
Metropolitan Planning Division 
Planning and Economic 
Enhancement Department 
Miami-Dade County 
111 NW 1st Street, 12th Floor 
Miami, FL 33172 
Alternate:  Katie Halloran 
 

Phone:  305-371-6399 
Fax:  305-375-1091 
 
 
 
 
Phone:  305-375-2835 
 

MWOERN@miamidade.gov  
Voting member 
 
 
 
 
Hallork@miamidade.gov  

   
STAFF   
Theresa Woody 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
Office of Everglades Restoration 
Initiatives 
11200 SW 8th Street, FIU 
OE Bldg. Room 165 
Miami, FL 33199 

Phone:  305-348-1833 
Fax:  305-248-1667 

twoody@sfrestore.org  

EMERITUS MEMBERS   
Frank Bohnsack 
 

Phone:  N/A manatee@gate.net  

Don Pybas Phone:  305-733-4081 
 

Pybas@UFL.EDU  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


